#### OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE KOPP

1	Page 1, lines 9 - 10:
2	Delete "providing for electronic and videoconference notification, verification
3	and acknowledgment of documents;"
4	
5	Page 10, lines 2 - 3:
6	Delete "ELECTRONIC AND VIDEOCONFERENCE COMMUNICATIONS
7	AUTHORIZED."
8	Insert "MEETINGS OF SHAREHOLDERS; NOTICE OF SHAREHOLDER
9	MEETINGS."
10	
11	Page 10, lines 10 - 23:
12	Delete all material.

#### OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

L

1	Page 1, lines 8 - 9:
2	Delete "relating to the teachers' retirement system and the Public Employees'
3	Retirement System of Alaska;"
4	
5	Page 10, line 24, through page 11, line 16:
6	Delete all material.
7	
8	Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.
9	
10	Page 11, line 17:
11	Delete "6 - 13"
12	Insert "6 - 12"

#### OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE KOPP

1	Page 5, lines 7 - 8:
2	Delete "The chief medical officer may issue standing orders establishing sanitation
3	procedures for retail sellers."
4	
5	Page 5, line 30:
6	Delete "(1)"
7	
8	Page 5, line 31:
9	Delete ";"
10	Insert "."
11	
12	Page 6, lines 1 - 5:
13	Delete all material.

#### OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE KOPP

1	Page 1, line 10, following "documents;":
2	Insert "relating to municipal government deadlines;"
3	
4	Page 11, following line 16:
5	Insert a new bill section to read:
6	"* Sec. 14. The uncodified law of the State of Alaska is amended by adding a new section to
7	read:
8	MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT DEADLINES. Notwithstanding any provision in
9	AS 29 to the contrary, a deadline established under AS 29 that occurs on or after the effective
10	date of this Act is extended until the earlier of
11	(1) September 1, 2020; or
12	(2) the date the governor determines, under sec. 2 of this Act, that the public
13	health disaster emergency no longer exists."
14	
15	Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.
16	
17	Page 11, line 17:
18	Delete "6 - 13"
19	Insert "6 - 14"

#### OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE KOPP

1	Page 10, following line 9:
2	Insert a new subsection to read:
3	"(c) Notwithstanding AS 10.20.061 - 10.20.076, a meeting of the members of a
4	nonprofit corporation organized under AS 10.20, including meeting notice and determination
5	of a quorum, may be held by electronic communication to the extent the corporation's board
6	authorizes and adopts guidelines to govern an electronic meeting."
7	
8	Reletter the following subsections accordingly.
9	
10	Page 10, line 20:
11	Delete "(c) and (d)"
12	Insert "(d) and (e)"

#### OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE PRUITT

1	Page 10, following line 9:
2	Insert a new subsection to read:
3	"(c) Notwithstanding AS 10.20.061 - 10.20.076, a meeting, including the notice of the
4	meeting and determination of a quorum, of the members of a corporation subject to AS 10.20,
5	including a village corporation organized under 43 U.S.C. 1601 et seq. (Alaska Native Claims
6	Settlement Act) and a Native corporation formed under AS 10.06, may be held by electronic
7	communication to the extent the corporation's board authorizes and adopts guidelines to
8	govern an electronic meeting."
9	
10	Reletter the following subsections accordingly.
11	
12	Page 10, line 20:
13	Delete "(c) and (d)"
14	Insert "(d) and (e)"

### AMENDMENT



# OFFERED IN THE HOUSE TO: CSSB 241(RLS) am

Edgmon

1	Page 3, line 11:
2	Delete "September 1"
3	Insert "November 15"
4	
5	Page 3, line 16:
6	Delete "September 1"
7	Insert "November 15"
8	
9	Page 6, line 18:
10	Delete "November 1, 2020"
11	Insert "January 15, 2021"
12	
13	Page 7, line 1:
14	Delete "September 1"
15	Insert "November 15"
16	
17	Page 11, line 18:
18	Delete "September 1"
19	Insert "November 15"
20	
21	Page 11, line 22:
22	Delete "November 2, 2020"
23	Insert "January 16, 2021"